RCA LSI Microprocessor
The RCA Microprocessor (COSMAC) is a COS/
MOS 8-bit, register-oriented central processing
unit designed for use as a general -purpose com­
puting element_ COSMAC is implemented as two
LSI devices, one in a 40-pin package and the
other in a 28-pin package .
COSMAC is ideally suited for a wide variety of

28-Lead Ceramic 40·Lead Ceramic
DIM.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The CDP1801 and CDP1801C are 2-package
microprocessors consisting of a control unit,
CDP1801U or CDP1801CU, and a register
unit, CDP1801 R or CDP1801CR.
When ordering both the control unit and the
register unit, request the CDP1801 or the
CDP1801 C. When ordering either the control
unit or the register unit, add the appropriate
RCAISolid State Division I Somerville, NJ 08876
MILLIMETERS INCHES
OIM.
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
35.06 36.06 1.380 1.420 A 50.30 51.30 1.980 2.020
2.16 3.68 0.085 0.145 2.42 3.93 0.095 0.155
0.43 0.56 0.017 0.023 0 0.43 0.56 0.017 0.023
1.27 REF. 0.050 REF. F 1.27 REF. 0.050 REF.
2.54 SSC 0.100 esc 2.54 sse 0.100 sse
0.76
0.20
3.18
14.74
0."
1.78 0.030
0.30 0.008
4.45 0.125
15.74 0.580
7'
1.27 0.025
28
0.070 0.76 1.78 0.030 0.070
0.012 0.20 0.30 0.008 0.012
0.175 3.18 4.45 0.125 0.175
0.620 14.74 15.74 0.580 0.620
'" M 7' '" 0.050 0." 1.27 0.025 0.050
28 40 40
NOTES:
1. Leads within 0.13 mm {0.005) radius of true position
at maximum material condition.
2. Dimension "L" to center of leads when formed parallel.
3. When this device is supplied solder..ctipped, the maximum
lead thickness {narrow portion) will not exceed 0.013 in.
(0.33 mml.
suffix letter to the type number as follows:
Control Unit: CDP1801U, CDP1801CU
Register Unit: CDP1801R, CDP1801CR
When ordering a chip, add the suffix letter H
to the specific type number as follows:
Control Unit Chip: CDP1801 UH
Register Unit Chip: CDP1801 RH